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With Notice and Proof

ENROLLED, An Act,

Relating to Perry County; to provide a procedure for
filling vacancies on the county commission.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. (a) Whenever a vacancy occurs in any seat
on the Perry County Commission with 12 months or more
remaining on the term of the vacant seat, the judge of probate
shall immediately make provisions for a special election to
fill the wvacancy.

(b) The election shall be held no sooner than 60
days and no later than 90 days after the seat has become
vacant.

(c) The election, and, if necessary, any primary
election or elections, shall be held in the manner prescribed
by law and the person elected to fill the vacancy shall serve
for the remainder of the unexpired term.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the
first day of the third month following its passage and

approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Representatives
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Senate 06-APR-10
I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed
the Senate.

McDowell Lee
Secretary

House of Representatives
Passed: 13-APR-10

By: Senator Singleton
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